The acts, practices, and conduct described in Paragraph 8 above constitute violations of 

Exchange Rule 11.1 by Equimax and Patton in that the advice was submitted after the 
3:20 p.m. cutoff time. (CT). 

SANCTION 

The sanction to be imposed shall consist of a fifteen thousand dollar ($15,000) joint and several 
fine. 

ORDER 

ACCORDINGLY IT IS ORDERED THAT, the Respondents, Equimax and Patton, shall be and 
hereby are jointly and severally fined in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 

SO ORDERED  
 FOR THE COMMITTEE 

Dated:   November 21, 1997                         By:   /s/ Bruce I. Andrews  
 Bruce I. Andrews 
 Chairman 
 Business Conduct Committee